
Model : DUELS30T 
Log splitter

Picture may not reflect the exact model

Equipment parts manual 



2



3

No. Part number Description Qty
1 DUPLS30T001 Beam Weldment 1

2 DUPLS30T002 Tank Weldment-30T 1

3 DUPLS30T003 Tongue Weldment 1

4 DUPLS30T004 Support Leg Weldment 1

5 DUPLS30T005 Wedge 1

6 DUPLS30T006 Cylinder -30T 1

7 DUPLS30T007 Beam Lock Bracket 1

8 DUPLS30T008 Bracket Locking Pin 1

9 DUPLS30T009 Leg Locking Pin 1

10 DUPLS30T010 Cylinder Fixed Pin 1

11 DUPLS30T011 Beam Pivot Pin 1

12 DUPLS30T012 Vertical Position Locking Pin 1

13 DUPLS30T013 Flange of Outsider Filter 1

14 DUPLS30T014 Cover of Pump Bracket 1

15 DUPLS30T015 Outlet connector of Pump 1

16 DUPLS30T016 Control Valve 1

17 DUPLS30T017 Gear Pump Connector Right 1

18 DUPLS30T018 Elastic Spider Block 1

19 DUPLS30T019 Gear Pump Connector Left 1

20 DUPLS30T020 Gear Pump 15/3.0 1

21 DUPLS30T021 Low Pressure Return Hose 1

22 DUPLS30T022 Spring 2

23 DUPLS30T023 Right-Angle Fitting 1

24 DUPLS30T024 Right-Angle Fitting 1

25 DUPLS30T025 Engine  DUCAR 212CC 1

26 DUPLS30T026 Cylinder Valve Fitting 1

27 DUPLS30T027 Iron Hose Fitting 2

28 DUPLS30T028 Iron Hose 1

29 DUPLS30T029 High Pressure Hose 1

30 DUPLS30T030 High Pressure Hose Shielding 1

31 DUPLS30T031 Low Pressure Return Hose Shielding 1

32 DUPLS30T032 Plastic Cover 1

33 DUPLS30T033 Shaft Retaining Ring A63 1

34 DUPLS30T034 Elastic Pin 6x35 2

35 DUPLS30T035 Cylinder Latch Rod 2

36 DUPLS30T036 Dust Cap 2

37 DUPLS30T037 Ball Coupler Hitch 1

38 DUPLS30T038 Safety Chain 2

39 DUPLS30T039 safety Clasp 2

40 DUPLS30T040 Manual Canister 1

41 DUPLS30T041 Oil Filter 1

42 DUPLS30T042 Oil Drain Screw Plug 1

43 DUPLS30T043 Tire 2

44 DUPLS30T044 Pump Bracket 1

45 DUPLS30T045 Dipstick 1



4

No. Part number Description Qty
46 DUPLS30T046 Type R Latch Rod 1

47 DUPLS30T047 Cotter Pin 3x30 1

48 DUPLS30T048 Pressure Spring 1

49 DUPLS30T049 O-Ring D81x3.1 1

50 DUPLS30T050 Dust Cover 2

51 DUPLS30T051 Tapered Roller Bearing 4

52 DUPLS30T052 Flat Washer Φc22 2

53 DUPLS30T053 Slotted Nut 2

54 DUPLS30T054 Cotter Pin 4x50 2

55 DUPLS30T055 Combined Washer 1

56 DUPLS30T056 Suction Hose 1

57 DUPLS30T057 Hoop 25-38 4

58 DUPLS30T058 Bolt M12x75 1

59 DUPLS30T059 Lock Nut M12 1

60 DUPLS30T060 Bolt M12x25 2

61 DUPLS30T061 LockWasher Φc22 4

62 DUPLS30T062 Flat Washer Φ22 8

63 DUPLS30T063 Nut M12 2

64 DUPLS30T064 Nut M8 4

65 DUPLS30T065 Lock Washer Φ8 12

66 DUPLS30T066 Flat Washer Φ8 16

67 DUPLS30T067 Bolt M8x20 4

68 DUPLS30T068 Set Screw M6x8 4

69 DUPLS30T069 Key 3x25 1

70 DUPLS30T070 Key 3/16x30 1

71 DUPLS30T071 Flat WasherΦ4 4

72 DUPLS30T072 Lock Washer  Φ4 4

73 DUPLS30T073 Screw M4x8 4

74 DUPLS30T074 Bolt 5/16-24UNFx25 4

75 DUPLS30T075 Flat Washer Φ6 6

76 DUPLS30T076 Lock Washer Φ6 6

77 DUPLS30T077 Bolt M6x16 9

78 DUPLS30T078 Flat Washer Φ6 3

79 DUPLS30T079 Washer Φ10 4

80 DUPLS30T080 Lock Nut M10 2

81 DUPLS30T081 Washer Φ10 2

82 DUPLS30T082 Bolt M10x120 1

83 DUPLS30T083 Bolt M10x100 1

84 DUPLS30T084 Hoop 18-32 2

85 DUPLS30T085 Bolt M8x40 4

86 DUPLS30T086 Bolt M12x110 2


